
Sponso!'ed by: Bernstadt

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORmA
RESOLUTION 2012-66

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY Ole
MARATHON, FLORmA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.1 TO WORK
AUTHORIZATION NO. 42 TO CONTINUING SERVICES AGREEMENT
DATED FEBRUARY 22, 2011, BETWEEN THE CITY AND WEILER
ENGINEERING CORPORATION FOR THE DESIGN OF THE KEYS RV
ON-SITE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IN THE ORIGINAL
AMOUNT OF $29,800.00, INCREASING THE WORK AUTHORIZATION IN
TIlE AMOUNT OF $34,961.40 FOR CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND
INSPECTION SERVICES AT KEYS RV AND PAm BY KEYS RV;
AUTHORIZING TIlE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE TIlE CHANGE
ORDER AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY;
AND PROVmING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon, Florida ("City") issued a Work Authorization to Weiler
Engineering Corporation ("Weiler") in February of 2011 for the design of the Keys RV on-site
wastewater collection system and related construction administration services ("Project"); and

WIIEREAS, Change Order No.1 authorizes the expenditure of $27,765.00 for Project
construction inspection services, and $7,196.40 for additional Project engineering services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TIlE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORmA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Change Order No.1 to Work Authorization No. 42, a copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A," is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to execute
Change Order No. 1 and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORmA, THIS 26th DAY OF JUNE 2012.

Mayor Pete Worthin

{



AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:

Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Snead, Worthington
None
None
None

,1)leVV,-v C/~ Clue Q«/
Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)



CHANGE ORDER

#1

TO: City of Mamthon

PROJECT: Work Authorization 42 - Design of the Keys RV On-site wastewater
collection system

ENGINEER: Weiler Engineering

DATE: _Eebruary 22,}011

This Change Order will authorize the following change to the Agreement:

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is hereby amended to include the items set forth
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

This Change Order constitutes full, final, and complete compensation to Weiler for all
costs, expenses, overhead, and profit, and any damages of every kind that Weiler may
incur in connection with the above referenced changes in the Design Work or any other
efIect on any of the Construction Management Work under this Agreement. Weiler
acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Guaranteed Maximum Price of $29,800 under the
Agreement will be [changed] by this Change Order, and (b) the schedule for performance
of Design Work will be [changed] by this Change Order. Weiler expressly waives any
claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with
the above-referenced changes. Except as herein or heretofore expressly modified, all
terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and efIect and shall cover the
performance of, and payment for, any work authorized hereunder. Any defined terms not
deilned in this Change Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth herein.

CITY OF MARATHON
a Florida municipal corpora 1<m

~7--- .
By: __/UpIlcA ItN
Nat: JiiL~~( \\c (n ~)\O()\

Title: (I, -V'-l (Y\c~ no (,:y (
I U

WEILER ENGINEERING CORP.

J ")

Title: --"-l'-,--//-,--c-'--'_/'---'~',,,,,?_-,-L-,--\,---,_' -,--.1>_',,-,--(-_j-,--;_'~'~ _



The seope of services and payment schedule for Work Authorization 1/42 approved by
Council by Rcsolution 2011-12 was as follows:

12?.§j.g!.LiLIt ri rIcier pt Irn p a 11t;LhJLL(L~:n,fl.i.!L~Y_!j,.f.(,~.m __JQ ';.QnY~~x"" :':',0,"Y~lg;,';,.Ji~pn},,!5,~Y-5_JS,:\~J(Ltb~
S_Gl:yk.~, ..,6x_~n ..!L_nslinLitL~~{)nnt:c.~h2D_~jlL_J_h~LrLl.:r).11!~l.JJlQ...f' DEL~.QLlYQ,tiQJ)Lt!:i1.n~nj sslin
,sy 9191Tl p~':nn i t <'Innl icMi o.!JJ,~uni.Lnnplh~_:~H0.nJ~~.sJl.r<~n~rt;in~~1u.Je:<1. in .t.h~ J-,..·lDm__::;,4!l1.,ndk~
qt'. d.1i!i.:YY..Ql.K /\~lill..9J:iZ;lt ion ·_J':~IQRar..~.!tj.illfu:!J.,;..slD.g!!lll';ll\..&..~m.Q"j~.Q.ntilnl~Jim.Lg.£K;.u.!lh~D t~ .',
A.&0ist .. _C_ITY., ...W_iJ.bm,J}Ld~UniL.l}rQ>;:g::!R, .. inl,,:,1!J~U.nK_12I~.:_hi~Lxn.\;':£1.i.n1L-t~~IlSlilliC to l)idd\~r's
[~_nli~.1,,'iJ1JLj)Jl!~X!Jln(i()n, _adde-I1(\'I. bid Qf~~JJj)Jg~~J?_i{1,,~.Y.HI.l.lnJ:LmL<Jn.~L!:~.~:~tl.lHn~n.4m5.oD.~D.f
award.
.C:ol1strudion Pl1a$C" servic:e::;* iJ.1QJJld,e nttel1dillV Lbg-!?.!:\;::PQJ,l$.tnl~;1iorun__eeting ::l.Jl';,L
slJh!;eqUQD_L<;:Dn~~lrw;:tiQll pr<)grt;;;~.l}lcS-;Jing;i, ..,Q.~~.nY~.n~~tisilljmp(.'".{'.tion:; to ensure c-wnnJi.V.!l99..
w.iJb..Jh~~r~J'J,~mcn (s of the conI raq d 0(.' u.m~:ml:i.m&[£Ls":.Y.U!ltJ2££!llit9,Qn(lH.i.Q ..ns,._J:~yi~.\\'. ..
!)L;?JlQ.IL(ill~lld :ittbp_liUals, I2lQQ~1>.3.h)g.,<!JarmJiQ.iltj()n_fQrJ?xqgr~s.;'Ln;1.y')J1.9.nUt9J1L1llS':_

c_()nJ_n:lGtQx, __rQ1>n9n5~~B,JD. __REltLfnllll.J1l.e conlractQJ.:,~.nn_(tl1.t:sa2i!mlhJ.!.l ()f elw.nge ord~J:h.

£.c;J._1HJQ:JJiml~.mJ",LQJlNrcOrl::;lruct iOI1 pbitSC .dfl.QUl1l£.ntntlO!1.

* TJJ.G_g,Xns~s;J<:-~(td,~.Lt3,H!)Jl, 'p,e,l)) (~_ ~~Qn~_ln"_Y.ti9}LIlbl;t$j:_qf.1.hi.~ ..p.n::~j9!;.Li;)'~.2~,LQ.RY1UQ S\1h..&wntltlL
i~..p1.m21,Q.\hl.n-!--.lhJb.J,:QJJJ2,.ll no fault of IJte Enf.>il1.~?y.L,_ljlQ_QiH1!}.1.nJ5:(ioJ)...pJ:U1'ic.,(~xJt;~nd:)_lol1gel', lhe
.EngjnGQ_Lm!))L_b.G__(~n(jtlgd __..tD_n0gqH~*;:".{ld.djJ.i.Q:nllUi~,:, t()}' C...Qll.t!!L\d.Q~jnn..pJlase services,

Payment Schedule

Progress })a)'tncnts v...·i1l be made, based on the pCl'ccn:lage eompktion of the task!) defined below,
Invoices f()(' payment will be sublnitted on a m01Hhly basis.

De~ign Drawings, and submittal ofperrnit applic;;\tions for project,.
Pe-rparaton of bid dOGUll'len.ts

Bidding J\s::;j~tance I'ro1H Advertising thl'Ough Recol1lll'lcndalitHl.
of Award (lrS. Highway I to Avenue G

. .. S27:0S0,OO

............$ 2,000.00

Constn!(~ti()nEngineering ilnd Inspection.

Rehnbursablc Expenses,., ... "", ....

...................................$27,765.00

...$ 750.00

TOTAl $57,565.00

Council only authorized the design phase by Resolution 2011-12.

This change order authorizes the construction phase services of work authorization 1/42 in
the amount 01'$27,765.00 as well as adds $7,196.40 for additional work requested by
Keys RV and approved by Council at the April 24, 2012, Council meeting.

The total amount of change order 1/ 1 is $34,961.40


